PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl Gustav MAGNUSSON	03/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TK Canada Limited
Street Address:	1150 Flint Road
City:	Downsview, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3J 2J5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29272430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3795

Email: wiladean.johnson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wiladean P. Johnson

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: East Lobby - Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 213408.00023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wiladean P. Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

source=213408-00023_Assignment#page1.tif

E HO

PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Carl Gustav Magnusson whose full post office address is 588 Broadway, Suite 702, New York, New York, 10012, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design entitled TABLE which is the subject of a US Design Patent Application No. 29/272,430 filed on February, 8, 2007,

AND WHEREAS TK Canada Limited an institution of 1150 Flint Road, Downsview, Ontario, M3J 2J5, Canada, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Design Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Carl Gustav Magnusson, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said TK Canada Limited my full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted therefore, and my entire right, title and interest in an to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Design Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent to said TK Canada Limited the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Design Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me has this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 2 day of MARCH , 2007, at NEW YOR

USA.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 06/22/2007